NAICS

11

62

a4
23

72

92

56

54

31

81

48

52
42
61

53

51

71

22

21

99

55

Industry

Agriculture, Forestry,
Fishing and Hunting

Health Care and Social
Assistance

Retail Trade
Construction

Accommodation and Food
Services

Public Administration

Administrative and
Support and Waste
Management and
Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific,
and Technical Services

Manufacturing

Other Services (except
Public Administration)

Transportation and
Warehousing

Finance and Insurance
Wholesale Trade
Educational Services

Real Estate and Rental and
Leasing

Information

Arts, Entertainment, and
Recreation

Utilities

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil
and Gas Extraction
Unclassified

Management of
Companies and
Enterprises

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2021Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Empl

3,633

1,946

1,616
1,204

1,036

868

546

514
406

367

308

229
182
172

127
56
46
26

17

13,301

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$54,983

$46,383

$27,629
$42,654

$19,148

$45,803

$33,828

$79,138
548,588

$29,825

$50,477

$49,650
$52,315
$34,465

$35,995
$46,657
$18,851
$36,749
$43,945

$28,854

n/a

$44,044

Hendry County, Florida, 2021Q2?

La

19.40

0.99

1.16
1.53

0.47

0.41
0.36
0.16

5-Year History

Empl
Change

-495

181

240
452

73

13

114

-11
-55

-28

46

15
-15
-14

17
-25

-70

16

-18

439

Ann %

-2.5%

2.0%

3.3%
9.9%

1.5%

0.3%

4.8%

-0.4%
-2.5%

-1.5%

3.3%

1.4%
-1.6%
-1.5%

2.8%
-7.1%
-16.9%

1.4%
83.9%

4.0%

n/a

0.7%

Total
Demand

458

218

230
136

186

92

74

52
44

47

35

24
20
19

14

1,651

Exits

168

91

9%
43

75

34

27

16

16

19

14

623

1-Year Forecast

Transfers

227

94

121
76

94

46

37

28

27

23

19

13
12

834

Empl
Growth

62

34

13
17

18

12

11

195

Ann %
Growth

1.7%

1.7%

0.8%
1.4%

1.7%

1.4%

2.0%

1.5%

0.5%

1.4%

0.7%

1.2%
0.7%
1.5%

1.1%

-0.6%

1.9%

1.6%

1.5%

1.5%

1.5%
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