Hendry County, Florida, 2021Q21

			Current		5-Year History			1-Year Forecast			
			Avg Ann		Empl		Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	3,633	\$54,983	19.40	-495	-2.5%	458	168	227	62	1.7%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	1,946	\$46,383	0.99	181	2.0%	218	91	94	34	1.7%
44	Retail Trade	1,616	\$27,629	1.16	240	3.3%	230	96	121	13	0.8%
23	Construction	1,204	\$42,654	1.53	452	9.9%	136	43	76	17	1.4%
72	Accommodation and Food Services	1,036	\$19,148	1.02	73	1.5%	186	75	94	18	1.7%
92	Public Administration	868	\$45,803	1.32	13	0.3%	92	34	46	12	1.4%
56	Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services	546	\$33,828	0.65	114	4.8%	74	27	37	11	2.0%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	514	\$79,138	0.54	-11	-0.4%	52	16	28	8	1.5%
31	Manufacturing	406	\$48,588	0.37	-55	-2.5%	44	16	27	2	0.5%
81	Other Services (except Public Administration)	367	\$29,825	0.64	-28	-1.5%	47	19	23	5	1.4%
48	Transportation and Warehousing	308	\$50,477	0.47	46	3.3%	35	14	19	2	0.7%
52	Finance and Insurance	229	\$49,650	0.41	15	1.4%	24	8	13	3	1.2%
42	Wholesale Trade	182	\$52,315	0.36	-15	-1.6%	20	7	12	1	0.7%
61	Educational Services	172	\$34,465	0.16	-14	-1.5%	19	8	8	3	1.5%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	127	\$35,995	0.55	17	2.8%	14	6	7	1	1.1%
51	Information	56	\$46,657	0.22	-25	-7.1%	5	2	3	0	-0.6%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	46	\$18,851	0.22	-70	-16.9%	7	3	4	1	1.9%
22	Utilities	26	\$36,749	0.37	2	1.4%	3	1	2	0	1.6%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	17	\$43,945	0.37	16	83.9%	2	1	1	0	1.5%
99	Unclassified	2	\$28,854	0.09	0	4.0%	0	0	0	0	1.5%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	0	n/a	0.00	-18	n/a	0	0	0	0	
	Total - All Industries	13,301	\$44,044	1.00	439	0.7%	1,651	623	834	195	1.5%

Source: JobsEQ® Data as of 2021Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

